
École Laura Secord School 

Weekly Reminder 
       

November 18 – 22 
WEEK AT A GLANCE – Subject to change 

LOST AND FOUND ITEMS WILL BE PLACED ON TABLES OUTSIDE THE OFFICE ON THE 2ND FLOOR 
AVAILABLE FOR PICK-UP 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18 – Day 4 

• MYRCA (Day 4) – Noon in the Library 

 

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19 - Day 5 

• Grade 6 Volleyball practice – 8:00 AM 

• Grade 1 - Drop-in soccer club @Noon in Lynx Gym  

• Report cards emailed home to families at end of school day 

• Hearing Screening – Kindergarten students 
   

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20 - Day 6 

• Grade 2 - Drop-in soccer club @Noon in Lynx Gym 

• Hearing Screening – Kindergarten students 
 

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21 - Day 1 

• Grade 6 Volleyball practice – 8:00 AM (optional) 

• Grade 3 - Drop-in soccer club @Noon in Lynx Gym 

• UNESCO (Day 1) – Noon in the Library 

• Hearing Screening – Kindergarten students 

• Parent Teacher Conferences (4:00 – 8:00 PM)  

• Book Fair in Heritage Gym (3:45 PM – 8:15 PM) 
 

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 22 - Day 2 

• Non-Instructional Day – No Classes 

• Parent Teacher Conferences (9:00 AM – 3:30 PM) 

• Book Fair in Heritage Gym (9:00 AM – 3:00 PM) 
 

LOOKING AHEAD… 

• Tuesday, December 10 – Winter Concert dress rehearsal  

• Wednesday, December 11 & Thursday, December 12 – Winter Concert (matinee and evening 
performances both days) 

• Winter Break Monday, December 23 – January 3, 2025. No Classes. 

• Monday, January 6, 2025 – School Reopens 

• Tuesday, January 21, 2024- PAC Meeting 

Next Non-Instructional Day (No Classes):  

• Friday, December 13, 2024- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

• Friday, January 31, 2025  

• Friday, April 11, 2025 

• Friday, May 9, 2025 

• Monday, June 9, 2025- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

Volunteers Needed with Certification 

1. Monday, November 18 – Set up Lost and Found tables (volunteer certification not required) 
2. Tuesday, November 19, Wednesday 20, & Thursday 21 – Hearing & Screening students 
3. Friday, December 6 - Fun Food 2nd 

Please Contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com if you can help out. 

 
 


